Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
20.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—A
22. I II
 I I I I
(a)

been established on ...........
(A) 26th Jan. 1950
(B) 15th August, 1947
(C) 5th Sept., 1946
(D) 17th Sept., 1946
24. As per sixth pay commission, which
of the following is not included in
the categorisation of employees ?
(A) Industrial and non-industrial
(B) Personnel belongs to all Indian
Services
(C) Personnel belongs to Union
Territory
(D) Personnel belongs to local
Government
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—A
25. Lal Bahadur Shastri National
Academy of Administration brings
out a quarterly journal known as :

28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
30.
(A) 1976-77
(B) 1986-87
(C) 1992-93
(D) 2001-02
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—A
31. Assertion (A) and Reason (R) pattern :
Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) : District Planning
Board plays an important role in

of executive control ?
(A) Political Control
(B) Administrative Control
(C) Elections
(D) Professional Ethics
34. According to .......... the collector is
the District Development Officer.
(A) The Rajasthan Panchayat
Samiti and Zila Parishad Act,
1959
(B) Tripura Municipal Act, 1994
(C) The Zila Parishad and
Panchyat Samiti Act, 1961
(D) Bombay Village Panchayat Act,
1958
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—A
35. Assertion (A) and Reason (R) pattern :
Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) : Parliament control
over delegated legislation is weak.

37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
38.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39. 1900
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—A
40. The study of naturally occurring set
of events of a situation is a type of
research :

the year .......
(A) 1952
(B) 1956
(C) 1960
(D) 1949
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
44.
(A) 1952
(B) 1956
(C) 1960
(D) 1949
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—A
45. Match List I with List II and select
the correct answer from the codes
given below :

46.
(A) 1687
(B) 1887
(C) 1893
(D) 1946
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—AJAN - 21218/II—A
49. Aims of E-panchayat as a mission
mode project are :
(1) Internal computerization of